Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# SCHEDULES

# SCHEDULE 5

Section 99(2).

### **CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS**

### The Companies Act 1948

1 In t	he Companies	Act 1948—
--------	--------------	-----------

- (a) in section 433(6) for "1974" substitute "1982";
- (b) in paragraph 24(1) of Schedule 8A for "1974" substitute "1982".

### The Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960

- 2 In the Companies Act (Northern Ireland) 1960—
  - (a) in section 381(6) for "1974" substitute "1982";
  - (b) in paragraph 24(1) of Schedule 6 for "1974" substitute "1982"

# The Building Societies Act 1968

# 3 In the Building Societies Act 1962—

- (a) in section 129(1), in the definition of "policy of life assurance" for "1974" substitute "1982";
- (b) in paragraphs 2, 7 and 9 of Schedule 3 for "1974" substitute "1982".

### The Housing Subsidies Act 1967

4 In section 32(1) of the Housing Subsidies Act 1967 for "1974" substitute "1982".

#### The Building Societies Act (Northern Ireland) 1967

5 In section 128(1) of the Building Societies Act (Northern Ireland) 1967 for "1974 " substitute "1982 ".

### The Companies Act 1967

- 6 In the Companies Act 1967—
  - (a) in section 89(1) for "1974" substitute "1982";
  - (b) in section 111(1)
  - (i) for the words " section 36(2) to (4) of the Insurance Companies Act 1974"there shall be substituted the words " section 44(2) to (4) of the Insurance Companies Act 1982 ";

(ii) for the words from "1974" to "1981" substitute "1982";

(c) in section 113(1) for "1974" substitute "1982";

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

(d) in section 116 for the words "section 36(2) to (4) of the Insurance Companies Act 1974" there shall be substituted the words "section 44(2) to (4) of the Insurance Companies Act 1982".

### The Children and Young Persons Act (Northern Ireland) 1968

7 In section 7 of the Children and Young Persons Act (Northern Ireland) 1968 for "1974" substitute "1982".

### The Employers' Liability (Compulsory Insurance) Act 1969

8 In section 1(3)(b) of the Employers' Liability (Compulsory Insurance) Act 1969 for "1981" substitute "1982".

### The Fire Services Act (Northern Ireland) 1969

9 In section 24(3) of the Fire Services Act (Northern Ireland) 1969 for "1981" substitute "1982".

# The Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1970

- 10 In the Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1970—
  - (a) in section 19(2)(a)(ii) for the words "section 73 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974 "there shall be substituted the words " section 83 of the Insurance Companies Act 1982 ";
  - (b) in section 323(2) for "1974" (in both places) substitute "1982".

### The Employer's Liability (Defective Equipment and Compulsory Insurance) (Northern Ireland) Order 1972

11 In Article 5(3)(b) of the Employer's Liability (Defective Equipment and Compulsory Insurance) (Northern Ireland) Order 1972 for "1981" substitute "1982 "

### The Road Traffic Act 1972

12 In section 145(2) of the Road Traffic Act 1972 for "1981" substitute "1982".

### The Local Government Act 1972

- 13 In the Local Government Act 1972—
  - (a) in section 140(1) for "1981" substitute "1982";
  - (b) in paragraph (a) of section 140C(1) for "1981" substitute "1982".

# The Consumer Credit Act 1974

14 In section 189(1) of the Consumer Credit Act 1974 in the definition of "insurance company" for the words from "section 33(1)" to "1968" there shall be substituted the words "section 96(1) of the Insurance Companies Act 1982".

### The Solicitors Act 1974

15 In section 87(1) of the Solicitors Act 1974—

- (a) in the definition of "authorised insurer" for "1974" substitute "1982";
- (b) in the definition of "liability insurance business " for "1981 " substitute "1982 ";
- (c) in the definition of "pecuniary loss insurance business " for "1981 " substitute "1982 ".

### The Policyholders Protection Act 1975

16 In the Policyholders Protection Act 1975—

- (a) in section 3(2) for "1981" substitute "1982";
- (b) in subsections (1) and (3) of section 28 for the words from "1974" to "1981 " there shall be substituted "1982";
- (c) in section 29 for the words from "1974" to "1981" (in both places) there shall be substituted "1982";
- (d) in section 32(2)(a) for "1974" substitute "1982";
- (e) in paragraph 5(3) of Schedule 3 for the words " Sections 28(1)(b)(i) and 46(1)(b) of the Insurance Companies Act 1974"there shall be substituted the words " Sections 37(2)(b)(i) and 54(1)(b) of the Insurance Companies Act 1982 ";
- (f) in paragraph 5(4) of Schedule 3 for the words "Sections 79 to 82 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974" there shall be substituted the words "Sections 91 to 94 of the Insurance Companies Act 1982".

# The Finance Act 1976

17 In paragraph 2A of Schedule 4 to the Finance Act 1976 in sub-paragraph (1) for "1981" substitute "1982".

### The Insurance Brokers (Registration) Act 1977

- 18 In section 29(1) of the Insurance Brokers (Registration) Act 1977 in the definition of "authorised insurers "—
  - (a) for "1974" substitute "1982";
  - (b) for "1981" substitute "1982".

### The Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1978

- 19 In the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1978—
  - (a) in Article 108(1) for the words "section 36 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974" there shall be substituted the words "section 44 of the Insurance Companies Act 1982";
  - (b) in Article 109(1) for the words "section 36 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974 " there shall be substituted the words "section 44 of the Insurance Companies Act 1982 "; and in sub-paragraphs (a) and (c) for "1974" substitute "1982 ";
  - (c) in Article 110(1) for the words "section 36(1) of the Insurance Companies Act 1974 " there shall be substituted the words "section 44(1) of the Insurance Companies Act 1982 ".

	The Credit Unions Act 1979
20	In section 15(2)(J) of the Credit Unions Act 1979 for "1974" substitute "1982".
	The Banking Act 1979
21	In paragraph 8 of Schedule 1 to the Banking Act 1979 for "1981" substitute "1982".
	The Industrial Assurance (Northern Ireland) Order 1979
22	<ul> <li>In the Industrial Assurance (Northern Ireland) Order 1979— <ul> <li>(a) in Article 3(4) for the words "Acts 1974 and 1981 " there shall be substituted the words "Act of 1982 "; and the words "of 1981 " (in each place) shall be omitted;</li> <li>(b) in Article 18(1) for "1974 " substitute "1982 ";</li> <li>(c) in Article 32(1)(b) for "1974 " substitute "1982 ";</li> <li>(d) in Article 40 for the words "Sections 42 and 43 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974 "there shall be substituted the words " Sections 49 and 50 of the Insurance Companies Act 1982 ";</li> <li>(e) in Article 50(2) for "1974 " substitute "1982 ";</li> <li>(f) in paragraph 1 of Schedule 5 for the words "section 85(1) of the Insurance Companies Act 1974 " there shall be substituted the words "section 96(1) of the Insurance Companies Act 1982 ";</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
	The Companies Act 1980
23	In section 42(3) of the Companies Act 1980 for the words "section 14 of the Insurance Companies Act 1974" there shall be substituted the words "section 18 of the Insurance Companies Act 1982"; and for the words "section 34" there shall be substituted the words "section 42".
	The Finance Act 1980
24	In section 30 of the Finance Act 1980 for the words from ""85(1)" to "1981" mere shall be substituted the words "96(1) of the Insurance Companies Act 1982".
	The Finance Act 1981
25	In section 41(5) of the Finance Act 1981 for "1981" substitute "1982".
	The Companies Act 1981
26	<ul> <li>In the Companies Act 1981— <ul> <li>(a) in section 5(5)(c) for "1974" substitute "1982";</li> <li>(b) in paragraph 8 of Schedule 2 in the definition of "insurance company" for "1974" substitute "1982".</li> </ul> </li> </ul>

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# The Road Traffic (Northern Ireland) Order 1981

27 In Article 101(1) of the Road Traffic (Northern Ireland) Order 1981 for ""1981" (in both places) substitute "1982".

# The Finance Act 1982

- 28 In the Finance Act 1982—
  - (a) in section 103(3)(b) for "1981" substitute "1982 ";
  - (b) in Schedule 7 in sub-paragraph (e) and in sub-paragraph (o) of paragraph 14(1), for "1981" substitute "1982".